SEATON PARK RSL
SUB-BRANCH

255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD SEATON 5023
PHONE 8243 0535
Open Dart Nights 6:30PM to Late
Fridays 3PM to Late

Sat 4PM to 7PM Sun 1PM to 4PM
(Weekend Trading Subject to Change Without Notice)

New Players & Teams Always
B8] facchook | Welcome

Gary Johanson
Says “We’'ll look after you
Tell your friends and neighbours as well !

We Sell Paint for
House, Car, Boat and industrial.
What ever your project is we have the paint.
West Lakes Blvd. Hendon S.A. 5014
Ph 8347 7171 OPEN 7

Email - Shop@paintsupplies.com.au DAY
Web - paintsupplies.com.au S

Club Members
10% discount
On presentation of this Ad

Est: 1989
’ g

SUMMER SEASON
PROGRAM

MAJOR SPONSOR

7
(& TonyMonte
I FUNERALS
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www.wadaonline.com
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234 To\p‘e{j‘s Hill R4, Seaton

‘b Follow Us on Facebook for Adam's Super Specials
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FURNITURE

Personalised Custom
Built Fumiture
Kitchens-liaundries-Storage
Office Furmiture-Wardrobes

Phone 0413 127 277
https://www.dealfumituresa.com.au/

ITonyMonte
UNERALS
Round 1 19.01.22
Round 2 02.02.22
Round 3 09.02.22
Round 4 16.02.22
23.02.22
Round 5 02.03.22
Round 6 09.03.22
Round 7 16.03.22
23.03.22
Round 8 30.03.22
Round 9 06.04.22
Round 10 13.04.22
Round 11 20.04.22
27.04.22
Round 12 04.05.22
Round 13 11.05.22
Round 14 18.05.22
Round 15  25.05.22
01.06.22
08.06.22
15.06.22
22.06.22
29.06.22
13.07.2022

SUMMER SEASON
2022 DIVISION 2A

lv4a 2v3 5vé6
3vil 4v5 6v2
5v3 1v2 4v6
2v5 3v4 1vé

MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 1

4v?2 5vi1 6v3
6v5 4v1 3v2
5v4 2v6 1v3

MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 2

2v1 3v5 6v4
4v3 5v2 6vl
2v4 3vé 1v5
5v6 1v4 2v3

MIDGE FLOWERS CUP 1/4 FINALS

4v5 3vi 6v2
5v3 4v6 1v2
1vé 2v5 3v4
6v3 4v2 5v1

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 1

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 2

CHAMPIONSHIP GRAND FINAL

MIDGE FLOWERS CUP SEMI FINALS

MIDGE FLOWERS CUP FINAL & Mystery Doubles

Presentation / Delegates Meeting



WESTERN AREA DARTS ASSOCIATION Inc
TONY MONTE FUNERAL SERVICES
SUMMER SEASON 2022
DIVISION 2A

1. ENIGMA
SEATON PARK RSL
255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD, SEATON PH: 8243 0535
CAPTAIN: MARY AAY PH: 0458 732 741

2. RSL NO RULES
SEATON PARK RSL
255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD, SEATON PH: 8243 0535
CAPTAIN: TAMMY RIBBINS PH: 0433 456 552

3. BYE

4. RSL NO DARTS
SEATON PARK RSL
255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD, SEATON PH: 8243 0535
CAPTAIN: DYLAN HOARE PH: 0412 680 107

5. FLAMING FELINES
WOODVILLE SOUTH SPORTS & COMMUNITY CLUB
LEDGER ROAD, WOODVILLE SOUTH PH: 8268 7850
CAPTAIN: CHERYL McCALL PH: 0422 857 919

6. RSL GUNNERS
SEATON PARK RSL
255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD, SEATON PH: 8243 0535
CAPTAIN: DIANNE BARNETT PH: 0404 891 720

All Results to Mark Roberts 0438 876 751 or wadadarts89@gmail.com

Woodyville South Sports and Community Club,

108 Ledger Road, Woodville South
Kitchen and bar open from 5pm Mon - Fri, and from
3pm Saturdays

Contact Greg Ward 0434 975674

Competition darts Wednesday, and social darts always
available. New players and teams are welcome
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SERVICING ALL AREAS

/
/
l TonyMonte

> FUNERALS

Phone 8341 2822 24 Hours / 7 Days

Services Availaible
« Traditional Funeral Services
» Economical Cremation Package* (Conditions Apply)
* Direct Cremation Services (No Funeral Ceremony)

* Burial, Memorial and Graveside Services

Tony Monte Funeral Services
1 Webb Street, Port Adelaide SA 5015

Accredited Member of the
Australian Funeral Directors Association

www.tonymontcfunerals.com.au
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WESTERN AREA DARTS ASSOCIATION Inc
TONY MONTE FUNERAL SERVICES
SUMMER SEASON 2022

SUMMER SEASON
2022 DIVISION 2

DIVISION 1 Round 1 19.01.22 lv4 2v3 5vé
Round 2 02.02.22 3vil 4v5 6v2

1. BEACH BOYS
HENLEY BOWLING CLUB Round 3 09.02.22 5v3 1v2 4v6

104 EAST TERRACE, HENLEY BEACH PH: 8356 8506

CAPTAIN: TERRY SARRIS PH: 0402 878 088 Round 4 16.02.22 2v5 3va 1vé
23.02.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 1
2. HALFWAY RED
FINDON HOTEL Round5  02.03.22 4v?2 5v1 6v3
261 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON  PH: 8445 7000
CAPTAIN: CHRIS COCKING  PH: 0408 735 Round 6 09.03.22 6v5 4vi 3v2
3 WEE WILLIES Round 7 16.03.22 5v4 2v6 1v3
WEE WILLIES TAVERN 23.03.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 2
565 MILITARY ROAD, LARGS NORTH  PH: 8248 2297
CAPTAIN: ROB FLEMING  PH: 0457 140 519 Round8  30.03.22 2v1 3v5 6v4
4. RSL HELLRAISERS Round 9 06.04.22 4v3 5v2 6vil
SEATON PARK RSL
255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD, SEATON PH: 8243 0535 Round10  13.04.22 2v4 3ve 1vs
CAPTAIN: BRYAN KENNEDY PH: 0401 692 303 Round 11 20.04.22 SvE 1va 3
5. ALL-NIGHTERS 27.04.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP 1/4 FINALS
PHOS-CAMDEN SPORTS CLUB
CAMDEN OVAL, ANZAC HIGHWAY, NOVAR GARDENS PH: 8295 8681 Round 12 04.05.22 4vs 3vi1 6v2
CAPTAIN: SCOTT CARRIGAN PH: 0412 810 160
Round 13 11.05.22 5v3 4v6 1v2
6. DART VADERS Round 14  18.05.22 1v6 2v5 3v4

WOODVILLE SOUTH SPORTS & COMMUNITY CLUB
LEDGER ROAD, WOODVILLE SOUTH PH: 8268 7850 Round 15 25.05.22 6v3 4v?2 Sv1i
CAPTAIN: KEVIN McMAHON  PH: 0438 084 850

01.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 1
08.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 2
All Results to Mark Roberts 0438 876 751 or wadadarts89@gmail.com 15.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP GRAND FINAL
Fixall Mechanical R 22.06.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP SEMI FINALS
Steve Harvey
197 Military Road -_ll:l‘l_ll>-(”o° 29.06.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP FINAL & Mystery Doubles
Semaphore SA 5019 [ i —1 —
Phone : 8242 5111 . .
call 83511670 13.07.2022 Presentation / Delegates Meeting

All Mechanical Repairs

Free Quotes All Work Guaranteed No Appointment Necessary




WESTERN AREA DARTS ASSOCIATION Inc
TONY MONTE FUNERAL SERVICES
SUMMER SEASON 2022

SUMMER SEASON
2022 DIVISION 1

Round 1 19.01.22 1v4 2v3 5v6
DIVISION 2 oun v v v
Round 2 02.02.22 3vil 4v5 6v2
1. HENLEY SHARKS Round 3 09.02.22 5v3 1v2 4v6
HENLEY BOWLING CLUB
104 EAST TERRACE, HENLEY BEACH PH: 8356 8506 Round 4 16.02.22 2v5 3v4 1v6
CAPTAIN: CHAD WYATT  PH: 0477 840 434
23.02.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 1
2. JUGGERNAUTS
GRAND JUNCTION TAVERN Round 5 02.03.22 4v?2 5v1 6v3
174 GRAND JUNCTION ROAD, PENNINGTON  PH: 8447 2820 Round 6 09.03.22 6v5 avi 3v2
CAPTAIN: MARK MANNING  PH: 0410 034 157
Round 7 16.03.22 5v4 2v6 1v3

3. COMMERCIAL FIIK
COMMERCIAL HOTEL 23.03.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 2

29-31 COMMERCIAL ROAD, PORT ADELAIDE PH: 8447 1599

CAPTAIN: DWAYNE PLAYFAIR PH: 0405 224 942 Round8  30.03.22 2vl 3v5 6va
Round 9 06.04.22 4v3 5v2 6v1
4. LIVE BY THE DART
GRAND JUNCTION TAVERN Round 10  13.04.22 2va 3v6 1v5
174 GRAND JUNCTION ROAD, PENNINGTON  PH: 8447 2820
CAPTAIN: DAVID LEWIS PH: 0403 271 560 Round 11  20.04.22 5v6 1v4 2v3
5. HERE'S HOPE INN 27.04.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP 1/4 FINALS
CROYDON BOWLING CLUB Round12  04.05.22 4vs 3v1 6v2
64 BLIGHT STREET, RIDLEYTON PH: 8346 3242
CAPTAIN: PAULINE McDONOUGH PH: 0407 433 336 Round 13 11.05.22 5v3 av6 1v2
6. FULL OF BULL Round 14  18.05.22 1v6 2v5 3va
SEATON PARK RSL
255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD, SEATON PH: 8243 0535 Round 15  25.05.22 6v3 4v2 Svl
CAPTAIN: AARON MAURICI  PH: 0434 069 005 01.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 1
08.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 2
All Results to Mark Roberts 0438 876 751 or wadadarts89@gmail.com 15.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP GRAND FINAL
: (aew=rcowwer | 22.06.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP SEMI FINALS
PORT MALL NEWSAGENCY
Local, Friendly, Professional 29.06.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP FINAL & Mystery Doubles

Lotteries & Ticketek Agents

Stationary & Office Supplies X .

Shop 1-2 Port Mall Shopping Centre 13.07.2022 Presentation / Delegates Meeting

178 St Vincent St Port Adelaide
PH: 8447 2961




WESTERN AREA DARTS ASSOCIATION Inc
TONY MONTE FUNERAL SERVICES
SUMMER SEASON 2022
DIVISION 1A

CATTERS

WOODVILLE SOUTH SPORTS & COMMUNITY CLUB

108 LEDGER ROAD, WOODVILLE SOUTH PH: 8268 7850
CAPTAIN: BEN WYLIE PH: 0422 418 754

SEAT-ON BUMS

SEATON PARK RSL

255 TAPLEYS HILL ROAD, SEATON PH: 8243 0535
CAPTAIN: STEVE WINSTANLEY PH: 0416 752 934

COMBO CATS

WOODVILLE SOUTH SPORTS & COMMUNITY CLUB
LEDGER ROAD, WOODVILLE SOUTH PH: 8268 7850
CAPTAIN: BRAD DEDRICK PH: 0405 933 980

FINDON RATPACK

FINDON HOTEL

261 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON PH: 8445 7000
CAPTAIN: MARK DAYMON  PH: 0421 412 565

GREEN DEATH

WOODVILLE SOUTH SPORTS & COMMUNITY CLUB

108 LEDGER ROAD, WOODVILLE SOUTH PH: 8268 7850
CAPTAIN: MARK ROBERTS PH: 0438 876 751

FITZROY DRIFTERS

FITZROY COMMUNITY SPORTS CLUB

SWAN COURT, RENOWN PARK PH: 8346 4340
CAPTAIN: ANDREW KEMP  PH: 0402 467 994

All Results to Mark Roberts 0438 876 751 or wadadarts89@gmail.com
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CRASH REPAIRS

Marine Tyres
4141 Victona Road, Peterhead S016

243 Port Road Queenstown SA
08 8447 2340
www.shannahancrash.com.au
Raa 24/7 Towing: 0427 700 080

== g

Thank you to all our 2022 sponsors
] Ladies & Mens Hairdressing
Bl B Shop 7, Port Mall. Port Adehide

Fixall Mechanical

Steve Harvey
197 Military Road
Semaphore SA 5019
Phone : 8242 5111

| e | |
H /=R
Call 83511670
No Appointment Necessary

All Mechanical Repairs
Free Quotes All Work Guaranteed
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CRASH REPAIRS

Marine Tyres
141 Victoria Road, Peterhead 5016 243 Port Road Queenstown SA
08 8447 2340
www.shannahancrash.com.au

raa  24/7 Towing: 0427 700 080
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PORT MALL NEWSAGENCY

Local, Friendly, Professional
Lotteries & Ticketek Agents
Stationary & Office Supplies

Shop 1-2 Port Mall Shopping Centre
178 St Vincent St Port Adelaide
PH: 8447 2961

Woodville South Sports and Community Club,

108 Ledger Road, Woodville South
Kitchen and bar open from 5pm Mon - Fri, and from
3pm Saturdays

Contact Greg Ward 0434 975674

Competition darts Wednesday, and social darts always
available. New players and teams are welcome




2022
Midge Flowers

SUMMER SEASON
2022 DIVISION 1A

As’oclatIOI‘ C“p Round 1 19.01.22 1v4 2v3 5v6

Midge Flowers Cup Guidelines Round2  02.02.22 3vi 4vs bv2

1. All games are compulsory for WADA registered teams. Round3  09.02.22 V3 1v2 4ve
2. All games are played on the 15 game playing format. Round4  16.02.22 2v> 3va 1ve
3. The winner is the first team to win eight(8) Games 23.02.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 1
4. The Lower average team will always play 601 doubles and 501 singles. Round5 — 02.03.22 4v2 vl bv3

The Higher average team will be advised of their starting score for both Round 6 09.03.22 6Vv5 4v1 3v2
doubles and singles for each night of play.

Round 7 16.03.22 5v4 2v6 1v3
5. Handicap Scoring for each mat.ch will be sent to each competlng captam 23.03.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP ROUND 2
and both must agree the handicap score for doubles and singles prior
to commencement of play. Round 8 30.03.22 2v1 3v5 6v4
6. All games are played under official WADA rules. Round 9 06.04.22 4v3 5v2 6v1l
7. The winning team progresses through to next round and losing team is Round 10  13.04.22 2v4 3vé 1vs
eliminated from future rounds of Midge Flowers Cup. Round 11 20.04.22 5v6 1va 2v3
8. Home team is listed first in MFC Draw for Rounds 1 & 2. The % Finals; 27.04.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP 1/4 FINALS
Semi Finals; & Cup Final Will Be at WADA designated Venue.
Round 12 04.05.22 4v5 3vl 6v?2
9. Players must be registered to play in the WADA Tony Monte Funeral
Round 13 11.05.22 5v3 4v6 1v2

Services Summer Season 2022 and have played a minimum of 2
games in the team to qualify to play in that team in The Midge Flowers Round 14  18.05.22 1v6 2v5 3v4a
Cup Rounds 1 & 2. WADA Finals Qualification apply for Final Rounds.

Round 15  25.05.22 6v3 4v?2 5vi1
10. Forfeiting a match in Midge Flowers Cup will result in forfeiting team 01.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 1
being fined a monetary figure as set by WADA committee (Maximum 08.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND 2
$100) and will lose 2 premiership points in WADA Tony Monte Funeral R
Services Summer Season 2022. 15.06.22 CHAMPIONSHIP GRAND FINAL
11. The winners of The Midge Flowers Cup will collect a perpetual Cup, 22.06.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP SEMI FINALS
commemorative plaque and monetary reward (TBA) and the Runner-Up 29.06.22 MIDGE FLOWERS CUP FINAL & Mystery Doubles

will collect a commemorative plaque and monetary reward (TBA).
13.07.2022 Presentation / Delegates Meeting



Midge Flowers Cup
MFC Round 1
Team listed first = Home

FITZROY DRIFTERS

Midge Flowers Cup
MFC Round 2
Team listed first = Home

BYE

RSL HELLRAISERS

FITZROY DRIFTERS

Midge Flowers Cup
Quarter Final
Venue - Seaton RSL

COMBO CATS

WEE WILLIES

Midge Flowers Cup
Semi Final
Venue - Seaton RSL

JUGGERNAUTS

FLAMING FELINES

FLAMING FELINES

BYE

HALFWAY RED

GREEN DEATH

CATTERS

CATTERS

BYE

FULL OF BULL

Midge Flowers Cup
Final/ Myst Doubles
Venue - Seaton RSL

BYE

BEACH BOYS

FULL OF BULL

BEACH BOYS

BYE

ALL NIGHTERS

BYE

RSL GUNNERS

ALL NIGHTERS

RSL NO RULES

HERE'S HOPE INN

SEAT-ON BUMS

LIVE BY THE DART

BYE

RSL NO DARTS

LIVE BY THE DART

BYE

ENIGMA

RSL NO DARTS

FINDON RATPACK

DART VADERS

COMMERCIAL FIIK

HENLEY SHARKS

BYE

HENLEY SHARKS




